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SUMMARY OF APRIL 2024 STATISTICS REPORT COVERING MOMBASA 
PORT AND BORDERS (MALABA , BUSIA & LWAKHAKHA).

The Kenya Transporters Association has been monitoring the cargo and 
traffic flow from the entry point Mombasa port and exit points through the 
Busia, Malaba and Lwakhakha borders respectively. Below is a report with 
the numbers and border comparisons for the month of  April 2024.
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BORDER PERFORMANCE COMPARISON

www.kta.co.ke
Source: Border representatives 

CROSSING TO UGANDA MALABA BUSIA
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 14,840                3,865             
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 11,998                1,756             
TANKERS -LOADED 4,348                  4,582             
MOTOR VEHICLES 3,499                  66                   
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 179                     1,296             
TOTAL 34,864           11,565       
CROSSING TO KENYA   MALABA BUSIA
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 4,309                  3,245             
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 1,264                  1,577             
TANKERS -LOADED 17                       -                 
MOTOR VEHICLES 229                     738                 
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 8,586                  11,207           
TOTAL 14,405           16,767       



MALABA VS BUSIA

CROSSING REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL 2024
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FEBRUARY , MARCH & APRIL  2024
COMPARISON REPORT FOR MALABA
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CROSSING TO UGANDA FEB MAR APR
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 13,630                14,339           14,840           
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 10,819                10,789           11,998           
TANKERS -LOADED 5,041                  4,756             4,348              
MOTOR VEHICLES 3,281                  3,146             3,499              
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 172                     869                 179                 
TOTAL 32,943           33,899       34,864        

CROSSING TO KENYA  FEB MAR APR
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 4,890                  4,932             4,309              
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 1,180                  1,167             1,264              
TANKERS -LOADED 17                       18                   17                   
MOTOR VEHICLES 236                     308                 229                 
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 6,813                  7,797             8,586              
TOTAL 13,136           14,222       14,405        

LWAKHAKHA FEB MAR APR
CROSSING TO KENYA   (EMPTIES) 9,536                  8,448             9,250              
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COMPARISON REPORT FOR BUSIA
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FEBRUARY , MARCH  & APRIL 2024

Source: Border representatives 

CROSSING TO UGANDA FEB MAR APR
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 4,381                  4,628                 3,865                
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 2,375                  2,072                 1,756                
TANKERS -LOADED 5,076                  5,068                 4,582                
MOTOR VEHICLES 30                       24                       66                      
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 1,566                  1,644                 1,296                
TOTAL 13,428           13,436          11,565          

CROSSING TO KENYA   FEB MAR APR
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 4,071                  4,258                 3,245                
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 1,222                  1,342                 1,577                
TANKERS -LOADED -                      -                     -                    
MOTOR VEHICLES 345                     212                    738                    
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 11,868                11,577               11,207              
TOTAL 17,506           17,389          16,767          



PORT PERFORMANCE
 CONVENTIONAL CARGO AND CONTAINER PERFORMANCE IN APRIL 2024
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Source: KPA Bi- Weekly report 

Report By:
Ednah Wakhu
KTA Program O�cer

25TH APRIL TO 
1ST MAY 2024

18TH TO 24TH 
APRIL 2024

11TH TO 17TH 
APRIL 2024

04TH TO 10TH 
APRIL 2024

Total Number of Ships 11 13 18 15
Total Delivered C'ners by Road 6694 10187 10025 9987
Delivered C'ners by Road LOCAL 2777 4503 4522 4855
Delivered C'ners by Road TRANSIT 3917 5661 5503 5137
Delivered C'ners by SGR 3510 4218 3768 3802

LOCAL 2019 2053 2428 2867
TRANSIT 6090 5872 5712 5790
B U R U N D I 61 83 81 67
D. R. C O N G O 491 358 378 337
E T H I O P I A 87 63 62 18
R W A N D A 817 804 822 669
S O M A L I A 7 0 4 7
S O U T H S U D A N 322 402 363 599
T A N Z A N I A 450 463 347 324
U G A N D A 3855 3699 3655 3769
Consolbase 81 298 347 185
Mombasa Container Terminal 51 97 75 66
Compact 245 463 674 532
Interpel 106 203 180 127
Mitchell Co�s 155 262 206 298
Awanad Logis�cs 33 170 159 103
Portside Freight 48 147 232 259
Focus 185 231 304 323
MICT 89 134 238 161
Makupa Yard 56 65 76 47
MICD 77 149 126 152
AUTOPORT 281 524 524 447
REGIONAL 156 239 256 212
GREAT LAKES (APM) 0 0 0 0
SIGINON 49 119 56 100
BOSS FREIGHT 52 138 71 140

1664 3239 3524 3152

Deliveries to CFSs

TOTAL CFS DELIVERIES

CONTAINER TERMINAL

Imports Popula�on Breakdown

Transit in yard Breakdown

25TH APRIL TO 
1ST MAY 2024

18TH TO 24TH 
APRIL 2024

11TH TO 17TH 
APRIL 2024

04TH TO 10TH 
APRIL 2024

BLK FERTILIZER 13,575 30,832 41,951 21,666
BLK CLINKER 8,036 39,980 32,480 0
CNERS 0 2,281 8,947 7,824
BGD SUGAR 0 0 433 8,270
BLK PIG IRION ORE 0 0 14,000 0
BLK WHEAT 106,913 62,707 76,217 70,222
BLK IRON ORE 0 32,104 0 0
LIVESTOCK 6,795 94 0 0
GEN CARGO & OTHERS 720 23,490 3,717 11,945
MOTOR VEHICLES 3,852 1,716 1,657 1,797
STEEL 13,281 17,562 8,542 2,353
AVERAGE PER DAY 21,882 30,109 26,849 17,725

TOTAL 153,172 210,766 187,944 124,077

COMMODITIES

CCO WEEKLY PERFORMANCE FOR COMMODITIES

TOTAL TONS


